Multiservice Networks 8,791 18,487 25,875 33,434
Other operations 8,247 16,062 22,236 33,381
Less: Intersegment sales –2,614 –5,610 –7,735 –10,321

Total 49,760 105,295 152,299 210,837

2001
Isolated quarters Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Systems 44,127 50,716 42,955 49,979
of which Mobile Systems 35,336 41,020 35,567 42,420

Multiservice Networks 8,791 9,696 7,388 7,559
Other operations 8,247 7,815 6,174 11,145
Less: Intersegment sales –2,614 –2,996 –2,125 –2,586

Total 49,760 55,535 47,004 58,538

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES BY QUARTER – PRO FORMA
2001

Year to date 0103 0106 0109 0112

Systems 75,081 76,636 71,392 67,898
Other operations 18,615 16,167 15,936 15,861
Unallocated 1,264 1,343 1,344 1,439

Total 94,960 94,146 88,672 85,198

Pro forma format, reflecting results with parts of Phones transferred to the joint venture Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications, accounted for under
the equity method, and retained parts included in Other operations. No change in reported total income numbers are made.

S e g m e n t s  a n d  M a r k e t  A r e a s

Annual Report 2001  F inanc i a l  S ta temen ts 49

EXTERNAL ORDERS BOOKED BY MARKET AREA AND SEGMENT – PRO FORMA (SEK m.)
Share

Year to date 2001 Systems Other Total of Total

Europe, Middle East & Africa 81,054 11,648 92,702 46%
North America 23,342 1,293 24,635 12%
Latin America 29,171 1,912 31,083 15%
Asia Pacific 48,824 4,523 53,347 27%

Total 182,391 19,376 201,767 100%

Share of Total 90% 10% 100%

EXTERNAL NET SALES BY MARKET AREA AND SEGMENT – PRO FORMA (SEK m.)
Share

Year to date 2001 Systems Other Total of Total

Europe, Middle East & Africa 83,516 13,617 97,133 46%
North America 22,677 2,513 25,190 12%
Latin America 30,090 2,006 32,096 15%
Asia Pacific 51,096 5,322 56,418 27%

Total 187,379 23,458 210,837 100%

Share of Total 89% 11% 100%

TOP 10 MARKETS IN ORDERS AND SALES – PRO FORMA

Year to date 2001
Share of Share of

Orders total orders Sales total sales

China 13% China 13%
United States 11% United States 11%
Italy 7% Mexico 6%
Mexico 6% Italy 6%
Brazil 5% United Kingdom 5%
Japan 5% Brazil 5%
Sweden 4% Japan 5%
United Kingdom 4% Spain 4%
Spain 4% Sweden 3%
Germany 4% Turkey 3%

Pro forma format, reflecting results with parts of Phones transferred to the joint venture Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications, accounted for under
the equity method, and retained parts included in Other operations. No change in reported total income numbers are made.